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SWITCHING OVER JOBS
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government staff are less confident about switching over jobs according to the International Human Resources consultant survey report;

(b) if so, the details of the said report and the reasons given in this regard; and

(c) the steps being taken to improve the situation by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): No such report has been brought to the notice of the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions.

(c): It is the own volition of the individual official who resigns from service or takes voluntary retirement to switch over to a non-Governmental job. Officials are transferred from one post to another within the Government in the normal course. No report has been received about any lack of confidence on their part to take up the new job.
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